
~I<dlll _ rCf~qrq~I~llI 
Indian Maritime University 

(~ ~~C1~QI("I~, \lrof ~ I A Central University, Govt. oflndia) 
Cf)1("1q:;ldl ~ 1 Kolkata Campus 

No. IMU-KC/Water Cooler & Aquaguard/17-18 Date: 21.08.2017 

Sub: Quotation for 04 nos. Water Purifiers at IMU-KC 

Sealed quotations are invited for supply and installation of 04 nos. Water Purifiers (Aquaguard 
Compact or Equivalent) with Iron guard (Ironil) for use at different places of IMU-Kolkata 
Campus. 

Terms & Conditions: 

i) The rates quoted should be inclusive of delivery and installation charges but 
excluding taxes. 

ii) Rate quoted should be valid for a period of three months from the last date of 
submission of quotation. IMU-KC may place further orders during the said period 
depending on requirements. 

iii) Delivery and installation of the above items should be made at IMU-Kolkata 
Campus at P-19, Taratala Road, Kolkata 700088. 

iv) Warranty for the Waters Purifiers should be for at least one year period. 
v) If the above item/part of the items are found to be defective, the same must be 

replaced by you at your cost. No extra charges will be paid. 
vi) Submission of multiple bids by a single firm will lead to rejection of the bids and 

IMU-KC may black list such firms from future participation. 
vii) Quotations for the above item in sealed envelope superscribing "Quotation for 

Water Purifier" and addressed to the Director should reach this office positively by 
30.08.2017. 

viii) Payment will be made through Bank Transfer after successful delivery and 
installation of the water purifier. 

ftr-19, dRld("l1 m, Cf)"I("Iq:;ldl-700 088 1 P-19, Taratala Road, Kolkata -700088 
Email: director.kol@imu.co.in 

Phone: (033) 24014673174176178/1946, Fax: (033) 24014333, Hostel: 2401 4675 


